PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terje Sparre Olsen	07/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12063890

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-5799

Email: debbie.xl.brown@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Roger S. Burleigh
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P20694-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger Burleigh

Total Attachments: 1

source=P20694-US1_2008-08-08_08-4760_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021362 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

Terje Sparre OLSEN of Stenrodveien 66, N-1784 HALDEN, Norway

hereby declare to have assigned all my rights to all national as well as regional applications resulting from international patent application no.

PCT/NO 2005/000292 , entitled "Coordinate Transformation for Presentation in Display Systems", to TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ) of SE-164 83 STOCKHOLM, Sweden, its legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Terje Sparre OLSEN

Date: 21 July 2005

PATENT REEL: 021362 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 08/08/2008